

§  
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10555/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2009 in CMWP No. 2324/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALLAHABAD DEVT.AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned order of the High Court.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of  
the respondents.

Tag with SLP(C) No.10219/2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master