

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10219/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2009 in CMWP No.
8311/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ALLAHABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRI PRASAD DUBEY & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10555 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Kakoti, Adve.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondents within a week by registered post A.D.
th
List again on 28 October, 2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar